

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
1415/2025

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.315/2025

Kamlesh Son Of Banshidhar

-----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajashtan

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Pardeep Malik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy.G.A. with Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

08/05/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list after
four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /20